
1st November 2015 
 

St Kingsmark Bowmen 
Host the 

Gwent County Archery Association 
Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships 

British Record Status 
At Beachley Army Camp Gym 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 1st November 2015        Senior Judge: Paul Curtis 
Judges: Paul Curtis, Kevin Bridgeman       Lord Patron:  Keith Brown 

Final & Full Results 

 

 Name Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 10s Hits Total 
 LR 

1  Teresa Goodwin Llantwit Major 104 112 108 118 117 31 60 559 
2  Thea Rogers Llantarnam 113 111 112 113 105 27 60 WR 554 
  Thea Rogers PM  Llantarnam 111 110 106 115 105 22 60 547 
3  Joanne Humphreys Castle Archers 103 106 110 106 114 23 60 539 
4  Victoria Flanagan  Llantarnam 100 107 112 104 112 17 60 535 
5  Cheryl Brown  Llantarnam 106 112 103 107 99 15 60 527 
6  Vanessa Parle-Smith  Cambria Bowmen 98 104 103 103 104 17 60 512 
7  Debbie Cooke  Llantarnam 93 99 96 108 104 11 60 500 
8  Anne Lewin Coastal Archers 98 99 92 103 108 9 60 500 
9  Collette Webster  Aber Archers 96 87 97 94 100 3 60 474 
10 Laura Brown  Llantarnam 95 91 91 87 79 4 60 443 
11 Judith Stolzenburg  Blandy Jenkins 80 91 90 93 83 4 60 437 
12 Claire Powell  Llantarnam 84 76 85 88 95 8 59 428 
13 Bethanie Marsh  Aber Archers 82 64 74 61 76 3 58 357 

 
 BBL 

1  Victoria Williams Red Kite Field Archers 112 111 107 108 112 27 60 WR 550  
2  Lynda Lawrence Perriswood 103 86 101 103 93 11 59 486 
3  Sasha Richards Aber Archers 87 89 89 90 100 7 60 455 
4  Tina Isidoro Cambria Bowmen 83 81 92 67 74 4 59 397 
5  Erika Grima City of Newport 91 65 86 76 79 3 59 397 
6  Tracey Farr Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
 
 LBL 

1  Nicola Phillips St Kingsmark 78 75 83 74 85 5 54 395 
2  Lynn Benfield Deer Park 75 81 87 68 65 2 59 376 
3  Kayleigh Baylis Cardiff Uni 83 69 57 90 75 1 58 374 
4  Ceri Dunwell Cambria Bowmen 65 65 86 62 65 1 58 343 
5  Lisa Dando Cambria Bowmen 23 29 52 34 32 0 40 170 

 
 CUL/L 

1  Pauline Burfitt Chippenham Archers 115 113 116 115 114 33 60 573 
2  Gwenda Humphreys Castle Archers 98 104 92 98 75 1 59 467 

 
 CUL/JG 

1  Holly Clifford Deer Park U14 111 111 113 113 113 22 60 561 

 
 BB/JG 

1  Lidia Stamp Llandaff City U12 78 88 78 83 69 3 60 396 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key: 

GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 

LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 

JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl  WR=Welsh Record 



1st November 2015 
 

Name Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 10s Hits Total 

  
 
 GR 

1  Jonathan Dyke Llantarnam 117 118 117 117 116 45 60 585 
  Ryan Pinder PM Radnor Foresters 113 115 117 112 115 32 60 572 
2  Jason Rogers Llantarnam 111 115 115 114 114 27 60 569 
3  Ryan Pinder Radnor Foresters 110 111 114 118 114 37 60 567 
4  David Wakefield Chippenham Archers 109 114 111 112 116 28 60 562 
5  Alec Hodgkinson Wells City Archers 105 112 113 113 115 28 60 558 
6  Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen 109 110 111 111 117 28 60 558 
7  Nathan Trew Llantwit Major 108 116 114 112 106 28 60 556 
8  Robin Perry Tockington 107 106 110 114 114 26 60 551 
9  Keith Parsons Minchinhampton 108 108 108 108 112 18 60 544 
10 Paul Baildon Minchinhampton 95 107 112 114 114 21 60 542 
11 Stephen Harrison Llantwit Major 109 102 108 112 110 22 60 541 
12 John Whitney Blandy Jenkins 105 106 112 109 102 16 60 534 
13 David Suffield City of Newport 103 105 101 109 109 13 60 527 
14 Nick Chubb Coastal Archers 105 107 101 102 107 20 60 522 
15 Barry Gingell Burnam Co of Archers 96 110 103 104 105 13 60 518 
16 Nigel Davies Perriswood 98 105 106 104 105 11 60 518 
17 Richard Harding Perriswood 99 96 107 105 106 8 60 513 
18 Andy Tan Llantarnam 104 102 97 104 104 14 60 511 
19 Stephen Cowl St Kingsmark 108 94 103 103 100 14 60 508 
20 David Harding Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 103 100 101 103 100 7 60 507 
21 Tim Dark St Kingsmark 96 96 98 101 101 8 60 492 
22 Nicholas Dunwell Cambria Bowmen 95 99 93 93 95 6 60 475 
23 Paul Powell Llantarnam 85 80 88 92 87 5 60 432 
24 Nigel Farr Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 

 

 BBG 

1  John Butler Chippenham Archers  107 103 108 105 104 14 60 527 
2  John Jones Castle Archers  107 96 100 104 103 19 60 510 
3  Darran Cooke Llantarnam  102 98 104 101 101 9 60 506 
4  Andrew Royle City of Newport  100 99 93 102 104 11 60 498 
5  Mal Williams Red Kite Field Archers  96 91 84 98 88 7 59 457 

 LBG 

1  Stuart Edwards Pembroke Co of   93 93 103 101 100 12 60 490 
2  Alex Newnes Aber Archers  85 92 90 81 102 6 60 450 
3  Danny Williams Cymric  73 66 77 63 77 1 57 356 
4  Alistair Isaac City of Newport  78 71 65 44 70 2 55 328 
5  John Schurer St Kingsmark  50 67 54 46 49 2 49 266 
6  Robert Guy North Gwent  56 45 41 55 66 1 45 263 
7  Lance Thomas Cambria Bowmen  0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 

 
 BB/JB 

1  Oliver Dunwell Cambria Bowmen U12 73 56 68 69 59 2 57 325 
2  Ollie Harris Cambria Bowmen U12 24 27 39 35 42 1 40 167 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key: 

GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 

LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 

JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl  



1st November 2015 
 

 Name Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 10s Hits Total 
 
 
 CUL/G 

1  Adam Shaw Cleve  118 118 118 117 117 48 60 588 
  Colin Williams PM Celtic Archers/ Warlocks  119 117 115 116 118 45 60 585 
  Adam Shaw pm Cleve  116 117 116 117 117 43 60 583 
2  Colin Williams Celtic Archers/ Warlocks  115 115 117 114 117 38 60 578 
3  Mark Price Celtic Archers/ Warlocks  111 118 113 114 112 29 60 568 
4  Neil Vodden Pentref  111 114 111 114 114 25 60 564 
  Paul Pinder PM Radnor Foresters  113 113 112 111 115 23 60 564 
5  Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters  114 111 111 114 113 22 60 563 
6  Dave Jones Chippenham Archers  111 112 113 110 114 21 60 560 
7  Graham Smith Tockington  111 109 112 113 112 17 60 557 
8  Stephen Edwards Llantarnam  103 112 115 113 114 26 59 557 
  Mark Price PM Celtic Archers/ Warlocks  111 110 109 114 110 15 60 554 
9  Doug Garland Minchinhampton  110 104 111 113 113 21 59 551 
10 David Roberts Blandy Jenkins  109 111 111 111 104 15 59 546 
11 Colin Ketley Llantwit Major  110 112 110 100 112 13 59 544 
12 Raymond D. Evans Celtic Archers/ Warlocks  106 112 110 101 110 13 59 539 
13 Paul Godbold Minchinhampton  111 98 112 107 109 12 59 537 
14 Richard Ridler St Kingsmark  111 108 108 99 99 9 58 525 
  Richard Ridler PM St Kingsmark  110 97 104 0 0  Retired 311 

CUL/JB 

  Griff Jones PM Stafford Archers U16 112 115 111 114 115 27 60 567 
1  Griff Jones Stafford Archers U16 112 117 114 111 109 25 60 563 
2  Steffan Williams Cymric U16 108 102 103 105 92 5 59 510 
3  Daniel Vodden Pentref U12 80 59 87 94 79 3 51 399 

 
 JB 

1  Ieuan Cooke Llantarnam U18 111 112 117 112 106 26 60 558 
2  Sam Young Castle Archers U18 105 104 112 105 99 11 60 525 
3  Jack Powell Llantarnam U14 97 85 81 91 81 3 60 435 
4  Daniel Goodwin Llantwit Major U12 34 54 59 52 31 0 44 230 
5  Austin Whitmarsh Cheltenham U14 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
6  Samuel Farr Llantarnam U14 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key: 

GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 

LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 

JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl 

  



1st November 2015 
 

 
St Kingsmark Bowmen 

Host the 
Gwent County Archery Association 

Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships 
British Record Status 

At Beachley Army Camp Gym 
 

Sunday 9th November 2014        Senior Judge: Tony Malyon 
Judges: Paul Curtis        Lord Patron: Graham Weller 

 

Gwent County Results 

 

 Name Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits 10s Total 

BBG 

 1 Darran Cooke Llantarnam  102 98 104 101 101 60 9 506 
 2 Andrew Royle City of Newport  100 99 93 102 104 60 11 498 
  

BBL 

 1 Erika Grima City of Newport  91 65 86 76 79 59 3 397 
 2 Tracey Farr Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0  Did not Shoot 
 

CUL/G 

 1 Stephen Edwards Llantarnam  103 112 115 113 114 59 26 557 
 2 Richard Ridler St Kingsmark  111 108 108 99 99 58 9 525 
  Richard Ridler PM St Kingsmark  110 97 104 0  Retired 0 311 
 

GR 

 1 Jonathan Dyke Llantarnam  117 118 117 117 116 60 45 585 
 2 Jason Rogers Llantarnam 111 115 115 114 114 60 27 569 
 3 Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen  109 110 111 111 117 60 28 558 
 4 David Suffield City of Newport  103 105 101 109 109 60 13 527 
 5 Andy Tan Llantarnam  104 102 97 104 104 60 14 511 
 6 Stephen Cowl St Kingsmark  108 94 103 103 100 60 14 508 
 7 Tim Dark St Kingsmark  96 96 98 101 101 60 8 492 
 8 Paul Powell Llantarnam  85 80 88 92 87 60 5 432 
 9 Nigel Farr Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0  Did not Shoot 
 

JB 

 1 Ieuan Cooke Llantarnam U18 111 112 117 112 106 60 26 558 
 2 Jack Powell Llantarnam U14 97 85 81 91 81 60 3 435 
 3 Samuel Farr Llantarnam U14 0 0 0 0 0 0  Did not Shoot 
 

LBG 

 1 Alistair Isaac City of Newport  78 71 65 44 70 55 2 328 
 2 John Schurer St Kingsmark  50 67 54 46 49 49 2 266 
 

LBL 

 1 Nicola Phillips St Kingsmark  78 75 83 74 85 54 5 395 
 

LR 

 1 Thea Rogers Llantarnam U14 113 111 112 113 105 60 27 554 
  Thea Rogers PM Llantarnam U14 111 110 106 115 105 60 22 547 
 2 Victoria Flanagan Llantarnam  100 107 112 104 112 60 17 535 
 3 Cheryl Brown Llantarnam  106 112 103 107 99 60 15 527 
 4 Debbie Cooke Llantarnam  93 99 96 108 104 60 11 500 
 5 Laura Brown Llantarnam  95 91 91 87 79 60 4 443 
 6 Claire Powell Llantarnam  84 76 85 88 95 59 8 428 

 

 

 

Key: 

GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 

LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 

JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl 

  



1st November 2015 
 

 

 

My Grateful thanks go to everybody that took part in the Tournament today and I hope that everybody had 

a good time with us at St Kingsmark Bowmen.  My thanks are also extended to the work party on the day 

and to Lesley for the Tea & Cakes. 

We are forever grateful to our sponsor for the tournament Wales Archery Specialists. 

 

If you enjoyed yourselves and would like to come back we would be pleased to see you at our FITA 18 that 

is taking place at the same venue on 10
th

 January 2016. Entry forms are on the website as is a copy of the 

results. 

 

I would like Congratulate Thea Rogers and Victoria Williams for their new Welsh Records, both 

Archers shot very well, also those archers that have claimed their Dragon Award and 

County Records. 

 

 

                                Many Thanks & Best Wishes to you all. 

 

                                            Julian Cleak. 

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1st November 2015 
 

 

 

 

Tournament Organiser:   Julian Cleak, Danetre, Newport Road, Llantarnam, Torfaen, NP44 3AE                Tel: 01633 485062 

 


